03 (i 0.1
] I ifa

HIA -

FEC 9876038 2 pa=-

(0,08 17
Ngld winuad M0ZILH i
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION /(5 OF { ORDINANCE 69, WHICH CONCERNS
COLLECTION OF HOUSEHOLD TRASH AND GARBAGE BY INCREASING THE FEE FOR

SUCH SERVICE, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CiTY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEASLEY, TEXAS:

Section 1. That Section 5 of Ordinance 69 shall be amended to
increase the fees assessed for collection of household trash and
garbage from $6.00 to $10.75 per month for residential service and
from $11.75 to $15.75 per month for commercial service. All other

provisions of Ordinance 69 shall remain in full force and effect as
written. 5 :

Section 2. That.this ordinance shall become effective after
its passage and approval.

PASSED and APPROVED this 25th day of August, 1998.

ayor James Isbell, '
City of Beasley, Texas

T apmes Febell

City Secretary

Dﬁﬂj;é/ F dﬂn) 455&» !

kL
f/nﬁ 2/5&/3/@

7@_0 IR D




